
Pos  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

#    

8  

21  

88  

51  

83  

29  

0  

33  

91  

4  

111  

101  

28  

44  

121  

38  

90  

18  

19  

11  

81  

30  

80  

12  

10  

120  

95  

 Driver 

Rafael Suzuki 

Thiago Camilo 

Felipe Fraga 

Atila Abreu 

Gabriel Casagrande 

Daniel Serra 

Caca Bueno 

Nelson Piquet Jr 

Eduardo Barrichello 

Julio Campos 

Rubens Barrichello 

Gianluca Petecof 

Enzo Elias 

Bruno Baptista 

Felipe Baptista 

Zezinho Muggiati 

Ricardo Mauricio 

Allam Khodair 

Felipe Massa 

Gaetano Di Mauro 

Arthur Leist 

Cesar Ramos 

Marcos Gomes 

Lucas Foresti 

Ricardo Zonta 

Vitor Baptista 

Lucas Kohl 

A 

B 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

B 

A 

B 

B 

B 

B 

B 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

B 

B 

A 

A 

B 

B 

A 

 Team 

TMG Racing  

Ipiranga Racing  

Blau Motorsport  

Pole Motorsport  

A Mattheis Vogel  

Eurofarma-RC  

KTF Sports  

Cavaleiro Sports  

Mobil Ale  

Pole Motorsport  

Mobil Ale  

Full Time Sports  

Crown Racing  

RCM Motorsport  

Crown Racing  

KTF Racing  

Eurofarma-RC  

Blau Motorsport  

TMG Racing  

Cavaleiro Sports  

Full Time Sports  

Ipiranga Racing  

KTF Racing  

A Mattheis Vogel  

RCM Motorsport  

Wokin Garra Racing  

Best Lap   

1:19.044 

1:19.102 

1:19.106 

1:19.235 

1:19.328 

1:19.395 

1:19.449 

1:19.532 

1:19.627 

1:19.635 

1:19.643 

1:19.837 

1:19.959 

1:19.968 

1:20.220 

1:20.224 

1:20.360 

1:20.453 

1:20.524 

1:20.617 

1:20.622 

1:20.651 

1:20.665 

1:20.690 

1:20.804 

1:21.309 

1:23.705 

In   

15 

12 

11 

16 

9 

15 

12 

15 

21 

19 

17 

12 

12 

12 

19 

12 

17 

20 

18 

16 

20 

18 

15 

20 

19 

19 

6 

Diff   

0.058 

0.062 

0.191 

0.284 

0.351 

0.405 

0.488 

0.583 

0.591 

0.599 

0.793 

0.915 

0.924 

1.176 

1.180 

1.316 

1.409 

1.480 

1.573 

1.578 

1.607 

1.621 

1.646 

1.760 

2.265 

4.661 

Gap   

0.058 

0.004 

0.129 

0.093 

0.067 

0.054 

0.083 

0.095 

0.008 

0.008 

0.194 

0.122 

0.009 

0.252 

0.004 

0.136 

0.093 

0.071 

0.093 

0.005 

0.029 

0.014 

0.025 

0.114 

0.505 

2.396 

2nd Best   

1:19.071 

1:19.440 

1:19.155 

1:20.014 

1:19.387 

1:19.664 

1:19.752 

1:19.589 

1:20.444 

1:20.062 

1:20.120 

1:19.909 

1:20.291 

1:20.132 

1:20.608 

1:20.229 

1:21.293 

1:20.895 

1:20.591 

1:21.365 

1:20.819 

1:20.977 

1:20.946 

1:20.727 

1:20.907 

1:21.506 

1:23.870 

In   

10 

17 

9 

15 

14 

13 

14 

12 

20 

17 

18 

14 

17 

17 

20 

18 

16 

18 

20 

12 

21 

17 

17 

21 

20 

16 

7 

BS1   

27.414 

27.441 

27.277 

27.394 

27.329 

27.477 

27.503 

27.432 

27.518 

27.494 

27.473 

27.261 

27.504 

27.538 

27.484 

27.618 

27.569 

27.620 

27.426 

27.522 

27.533 

27.434 

27.626 

27.584 

27.387 

27.818 

28.298 

BS2   

33.070 

33.251 

33.141 

33.470 

33.173 

33.361 

33.413 

33.287 

33.208 

33.303 

33.328 

33.360 

33.549 

33.464 

33.755 

33.684 

33.779 

34.010 

33.812 

34.269 

33.876 

33.729 

33.792 

33.892 

34.218 

34.206 

35.775 

BS3   

18.468 

18.410 

18.412 

18.371 

18.576 

18.541 

18.383 

18.436 

18.901 

18.751 

18.725 

18.819 

18.613 

18.809 

18.910 

18.520 

18.943 

18.642 

18.960 

18.581 

18.878 

18.902 

18.918 

18.691 

18.895 

19.010 

19.481 

Laps   

17 

17 

17 

17 

18 

18 

18 

19 

21 

19 

18 

18 

18 

17 

20 

18 

19 

21 

20 

16 

21 

19 

19 

21 

20 

19 

7 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

El Pinar, 24 a 26 de outubro de 2024 

10ª Etapa Stock Car Pro Series 

Shakedown 

Practice (49:00 Time) started at 10:00:07 

El Pinar 3,120 km 

24/10/2024 10:00 

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Renan Augusto Casetta Rodrigues

Diretor de Prova
24/10/2024 11:38:21

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Thiago Azalini

Comissário Desportivo
24/10/2024 11:40:23

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
José Mario Santos do Amaral

Comissário Desportivo
24/10/2024 11:45:01

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Violeta Pernice

Comissário Desportivo
24/10/2024 12:30:33

ASSINADO DIGITALMENTE POR:
Roger Silvestro

Comissário Desportivo
24/10/2024 12:31:59


